THE HEART OF BRAZORIA COUNTY NGLETON

CITY OF ANGLETON

KEEP ANGLETON BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION MINUTES 120 S. CHENANGO STREET, ANGLETON, TEXAS 77515 MONDAY, AUGUST 28, 2023 AT 5:30 PM

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE KEEP ANGLETON BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION IN THE ORDER THEY OCCURRED DURING THE MEETING. THE KEEP ANGLETON BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION CONVENED IN A MEETING ON MONDAY, AUGUST 28, 2023, AT 5:30 PM., AT THE CITY OF ANGLETON COUNCIL CHMABERS AT 120 S. CHENANGO STREET ANGLETON, TEXAS 77515.

DECLARATION OF A QUORUM AND CALL TO ORDER

With a quorum present, Tracy Delesandri called the Keep Angleton Beautiful Commission Meeting to order at 5:33 P.M.

PRESENT

Tracy Delesandri Cheryl Scarborough Suzanne Dellinger Andrea Demopulos Dianna Matthys

REGULAR AGENDA

1. Approve the minutes from Regular Called meeting on May 30, 2023.

Upon a motion made by Member Demopulos and seconded by Member Scarborough the motion to approve the minutes was approved on a 4-0 vote.

- 2. Discussion on Keep Angleton Beautiful programs and services
 Assistant Director, Jason O'Mara, provided a recap on the KAB Pop-up Cleanup event
 and community roadway cleanup, an update on the status of box wrap installation,
 current timeline for the TxDOT Green Ribbon Project, and details on annual fall
 programming to include another tree planting on Texas Arbor Day followed by the Fall
 Sweep event the next day. Also, Jason outlined a plan to start incorporating an adopt-a
 spot component into annual cleanups, as well as the ability for various organizations to
 participate in the program throughout the year.
- 3. Discussion and possible action on KAB 2023-2024 budget.

Assistant Director, Jason O'Mara, presented the current KAB budget projections for FY 2022-2023 including increases revenue projections for trash bags and the water bill donations. Additionally, Jason reviewed the budget line items for the upcoming FY 2023-2024 budget request.

4. Discussion on Keep Angleton Beautiful subcommittees

Assistant Director, Jason O'Mara, requested input from the Board on potential subcommittees to enhance community engagement and support for KAB initiatives. The Board presented ideas around education, beautification, litter cleanup/prevention, solid waste, recycling, city support, events

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 6:15 P.M.

These minutes were approved by the Keep Angleton Beautiful Commission on the 26th day of February 2024.

CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS

Jason O'Mara

Assistant Director of Parks and Recreation